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Methodology

Who? The survey was conducted on a sample of 4,000 people, representative of the French
population aged 18 and over.

The representativeness of the sample was ensured by the quota method (sex, age, occupation of interviewee) after

stratification by region and urban unit category.

How? Interviews were conducted by an online self-administered questionnaire

When? Field survey from 1 to 13 December 2021.

Reminder November 2020: IFOP study for the FBF conducted on a sample of 4,009 people, representative of the French population aged 18 and over, by an online self-
administered questionnaire from 27 October to 4 November 2020 using the quota method.

Reminder November 2018: Ifop study for the FBF conducted on a sample of 2014 people, representative of the French population aged 18 and over, by an online self-administered
questionnaire from 23 to 29 November 2018 using the quota method.

Note: The “standard of living” variable is the household’s disposable income divided by the number of consumer units (or “CU”), which is based on the number of
adults and children making up the household. It is calculated in accordance with the method used by INSEE and the OECD.

O/O Denotes gaps significantly above or below the average. When the results are not circled, this means that they do not

Reading notes: ) o .
£adingnotes differ significantly (confidence threshold at 95%) from the average.

Denotes changes significantly higher or lower than in previous years.
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Once again this year, French people have a very good image of their advisor, their branch and
their bank (more than 87%)

Question: Would you say that you have a very good, quite good, quite bad or very bad image of ...? CHANGES
“Total GOOD IMAGE”
Total Total
“GOOD IMAGE” “BAD IMAGE” 85 86 87
o— —0— —0
YOUR Advisor 87% | [P 67% 11% [ 2% 13% | | | |
Base: Thoseif/\éiyt%:;)dgfdl;z:ignl:glneking advisor, 2018 2020 2021
88 88 89
o o— —
YOUR branch
89% 70% 10% | 1% 11%
Base: Those who have at least one branch, . .
i.e. 81% of the sample 2018 2020 2021
30 89 89 87
YOUR bank 87% 67% 10% N 3% 13%
2008 2018 2020 2021
FRENCH banks 71% 65% 25% 29% 68 71
——— 0
2018 2020 2021
68 61 63
BANKS in general 63% 58% 31% [ 37% W““
2008 2018 2020 2021
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As in previous years, the participation of banks in local life was widely recognized, their
commitment to the public interest somewhat less

Question: For each of the following characteristics, would you say that it applies very well, quite well, badly or very badly to today’s banks?
Banks today in France...

Reminder Reminder

Total Total
November November
2018 2020 “WELL" “BADLY”
. O
PQ\aij\'"‘e Are part of French people’s DAILY LIFE 90% 89% 88% 28% 60% 9% I3% 12%
e
Are essential in your DAILY LIFE 85% 86% 83% 24% 59% 13% I4% 17%
Are essential to regional development 77% 79% 76% 58% 18% H 24%
\
p‘\’:e( Are key players in local life | 719 74% 72% 57% 22% L 28%
Q
Contribute to the dynamism of the French economy 62% 70% 70% 55% 24% 30%
Are essential to helping you manage your budget and,
hence, your purchasing power ~ Notasked  Notasked 63% 49% 28% 37%
Serve the publicinterest |\ . cea 559% 57% 48% 33% 43%
Are important to financing the ecological transition™ | _; .cked 49% 56% 46% 34% 44%
Share the values of French people 42% 50% 52% 45% 36% 48%
Most of the time act for the general interest 40% 45% 48% 40% 36% 16% 529%
/E ;iDN?:?;:EON (Cl;lljrtmicz):-zo, the item was “Are leading players in the ecological transition”. As such, changes should be interpreted with great  Very well = Badly W Very badly . |£3P
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French people acknowledge the support provided by banks during the health crisis,
particularly to large French companies

Question: For each of the following sentences, please say whether you completely agree, somewhat agree, do not much agree or do not agree at all.

Reminder — Totg| Total
November
2020 “AGREE” “DON’T AGREE”
Banks have been present for large companies since the start of the health crisis 72% 76% 13% 63% 19% 5% 24%
(loan repayment deferrals, state-backed loans, contactless payments, etc.)®
Banks have a part to play in managing the economic recovery 74% 70% 57% 23% 7% 30%
Banks have been present for small and medium-sized enterprises since the start
of the health crisis (loan repayment deferrals, state-backed loans, contactle(ss; 62% 65% 8% 57% 28% 7% 35%
payments, etc.)?
Banks have been present for individual customers since the start of the health
crisis (day-to-day banking services, contactless payments, access to cash, advice
(day-to-day & g pay 66% 63% 10% 53% 29% vl | 37%
and reception in branches or remotely, new loans, loan repayment deferrals,
savings, etc.)®
. e . .
Banks have supported the economy (bu3|r.1es.ses and |nd|V|duaIs). s.lnce the 59% 62% 9% 53% 30% 8% 38Y%
beginning of the health crisis®

1) In 2020, the item was “Banks were present for large companies from the start of the health crisis (loan repayment deferrals, state-backed loans,
contactless payments, etc.)”. As such, comparisons should be interpreted with caution.

(2) In 2020, the item was “Banks were present for small and medium-sized enterprises from the start of the health crisis (loan repayment deferrals, state- [ ] Completely agree H Do not much agree Do not agree at all
backed loans, contactless payments, etc.)”. As such, comparisons should be interpreted with caution.

3)In 2020, the item was “Banks were present for individual customers from the start of the health crisis (day-to-day banking services, contactless payments,
access to cash, advice and reception in branches or remotely, new loans, loan repayment deferrals, savings, etc.)”. As such, comparisons should be

interpreted with caution.
@) In 2020, the item was “Banks supported the economy (businesses and individuals) from the beginning of the health crisis”. As such, comparisons should 5 ito
be interpreted with caution. P



Once again, respondents expressed a clear preference for banks providing all customers with
a choice between digital and branch services depending on their needs

Question: And finally, for you, the ideal bank is... ?

A

A bank that gives its customers the
possibility to use internet and branch
services according to their needs

A bank that offers its customers services at a
physical branch only

A bank that offers its customers digital
services only

FEDERATION
BANCAIRE
FRANCAISE

Male: 9% / = Female: 7%

Aged under 35: 16% / = Aged 35 and over: 6%

IDF: 11% / = non-IDF: 7%

Has had problems with his/her bank: 16%

CHANGES
82 83 82
o— —— —9
2018 2020 2021
O-\Q———O
2018 2020 2021
5 8 8
—— —
2018 2020 2021



The image of the French banking industry continues to benefit from actions taken during the
health crisis (financing, support, service) and its perceived resilience during the crisis period

Question: For each of the following descriptions, would you say that it applies well or not to the banking sector and the banking industry in France?

For you, the French banking industry...

Finances French companies

Is an asset for the French economy

Is resilient (withstands crises)

Performs well

Serves the regions

Is a jewel of the French economy (excellence)

Serves consumers

Is a source of national pride
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Reminder
November

2018

79%

73%

68%

75%

62%

59%

58%

55%

Reminder
November

2020

82%

80%

78%

78%

70%

66%

65%

61%

Total
”YES”

80%

77%

77%

76%

68%

66%

65%

61%

B Yes, absolutely

Total
a“ N 0”

20%

23%

18% 24%

(1]
17% 23%

24% 8% 32%

26% 8% 34%

25% W2 35%

30% 9% 39%

B No, not much M No, not at all
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The need to have a powerful banking industry to finance the French economy is widely
accepted, albeit slightly down this year

Question: In order to finance the French economy, do you think it is important to have a powerful national banking industry?

Yes, absolutely
Yes, somewhat
No, not much
No, not at all

You don't know
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6%

3%

12%

29%

50%

not important

important ———»

Reminder November 2020: 83%
Reminder November 2018: 81%

Reminder November 2020: 9%
Reminder November 2018: 11%

Who are these French people who consider it important
to have a powerful national banking industry?

Aged 18 to 24
Aged 25 to 34
Aged 35to 49
Aged 50 to 64
Aged 65 and over

Affluent

Upper middle class
Lower middle class
Low income

Poor

Paris region
Provinces
Has accounts with ONLY ONE bank

Has accounts with two or more banks

Goes several times a month to the branch

Goes less than once a month to the...

NEVER goes to the branch

Physical banking
Digital banking

fle-de-France

Grand Est
Nouvelle-Aquitaine
Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes
Bourgogne-Franche-Comté
Brittany

Centre-Val de Loire
Occitanie
Hauts-de-France
Normandy

Pays de la Loire

PACA, Corsica

I  80%
I 78%
I  83%
I 78%
I 74%
I 79%
I  76%
I 78%
I 74%
I  30%
I 77%
I 78%



The strategic nature of each sector was less well perceived by French people this year, but
banks remain in the top three

Question: For each of the following sectors, would you say that it is very, quite, not very or not at all strategic for the French economy?

Reminder Reminder Total Total

November November
2018 2020 “STRATEGIC” “NOT STRATEGIC”
Energy sector 86% 89% 85% _ 44% 11% I 4% 15%
Food sector 83% 88% 83% 48% 13% I 4% 17%
Pharmaceutical sector 82% A 82% 45% 13% '% 18%
Banking sector 84% 86% 82% 53% 13% l 5% 18%
Tourism sector ~ 87% 86% 81% 47% 14% ls% 19%
Automotive industry 85% 83% 80% 53% 15% l 5% 20%
Agricultural sector 78% 84% 79% 43% 15% .6% 21%
Hospitality sector 77% 79% 76% 53% 19% l5% 24%
Textile sector 61% 66% 68% 51% 25% 32%

B Very strategic B Not very strategic B Not at all strategic
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